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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
All Dogs Gym
Judges: Paul Stolzenburg, NH

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, October 30, 2015

Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry
Performance 111 Gamblers - 9 Entries

Masters Gamblers - 14 Entries 3:00-3:35
Veterans Standard

Performance 111 Standard - 7 Entries

Masters Standard - 17 Entries 3:55-4:35

Perf. Masters Challenge Standard - 8 Entries
Masters Challenge Standard - 14 Entries  4:55-5:30
Performance Grand Prix Qualifier - 8 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 18 Entries 5:55-6:30

Friday 2:30 - 2:45 Measuring and Check -in
Friday 2:45 General Briefing followed by walk
thrus. First Dog on line 3 minutes after walk
through

Saturday, October 31, 2015
Masters Gamblers - 22 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 14 Entries

Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries 8:00-8:55
Masters Pairs - 19 Entries

Performance 111 Pairs - 9 Entries 9:20-9:45
Masters Standard - 21 Entries

Performance 111 Standard - 13 Entries

Veterans Standard 10:10-11:05
Steeplechase - 23 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 12 Entries 11:30-12:05
Steeplechase Finals

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals 12:25-1:00
Masters Snooker - 17 Entries

Performance 111 Snooker - 9 Entries

Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries 1:30-2:00

Masters Jumpers - 20 Entries
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 8 Entries 2:25-3:00
Masters Challenge Jumpers - 10 Entries

Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers - 6 Entries  3:20-3:45

Saturday and Sunday 7:15 - 7:45 a.m.: Measuring & Check-in.
Saturday and Sunday 7:45 a.m.: General Briefing followed by walk thrus. First Dog on line 3
minutes after walk through. See below for 2" check in for Starters-Advanced

Sunday, November 1, 2015

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 16 Entries

Masters Jumpers - 22 Entries 8:00-8:40

Performance 111 Snooker - 16 Entries

Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries

Masters Snooker - 19 Entries 9:05-9:45

Performance 11l Standard - 11 Entries

Veterans Standard - 2 Entries

Masters Standard - 19 Entries 10:10-11:05

S/P1I/A/P1I CHECK IN AND MEASURE10:30AM

Performance Il Standard - 12 Entries

Advanced Standard - 7 Entries  11:25-12:00

Performance | Standard - 9 Entries

Starters Standard - 10 Entries 12:20-12:55

Performance 111 Gamblers - 7 Entries

Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry

Masters Gamblers - 15 Entries  1:20-1:50
Halloween Costume contest -prizes given

Halloween Costume contest-prizes given
Performance 11 Gamblers - 11 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 9 Entries 2:30-2:55
Performance | Gamblers - 8 Entries

Starters Gamblers - 7 Entries 3:15-3:35
Performance Il Pairs - 6 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 4 Entries 3:55-4:05
Performance | Pairs - 10 Entries
Starters Pairs - 6 Entries 4:25-4:35

Performance Il Snooker - 6 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 8 Entries 5:00-5:15
Performance | Snooker - 13 Entries
Starters Snooker - 3 Entries 5:35-5:55
Performance 11 Jumpers - 6 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 5 Entries  6:15-6:25
Performance | Jumpers - 13 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 5 Entries 6:45-7:05

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 110 dogs entered in this
event with 96 entries on Friday, 207 entries on Saturday, and 288 entries on Sunday for a total of 591 entries.




Running Order List
Friday, October 30, 2015

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

16": 1
V16002

Ring 1:

8": 3
P08002
P08004
P0O8006

12": 3
P12002
P12004
P12010

16": 2
P16013
P16014

20": 1
P20007

Ring 1:

12": 1
12002

14": 1
14001

16": 2
16002
16003

18": 1
18001

22" 7
22014
22019
22024
22025
22027
22030
22031

26"z 2
26007
26009

Ring 1:

12": 2
P12002
P12010

8": 2
P08004
P08006

20": 1
P20007
16": 2
P16013
P16014

competitor
Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitors

Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors
Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Gromit, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

competitor
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Masters Gamblers

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitor
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

competitors

Brill, Border Collie, Lynne von Trapp
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

Fae, Border Collie, Erika Anderson
Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitors
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Performance 111 Standard

competitors
Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitor
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitors
Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Gromit, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

Ring 1:

14": 1
14001

12": 2
12002
12003

18": 1
18001

16": 2
16003
16006

26": 2
26008
26009

22" 9
22011
22014
22019
22024
22025
22026
22027
22030
22031

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08004

12": 4
P12002
P12003
P12006
P12010

16": 2
P16010
P16014

20": 1
P20007

Ring 1:

18": 1
18001

16": 1
16003

14": 1
14001

12': 2
12002
12003

26": 1
26007

22": 8
22008
22011
22014
22019
22024

Masters Standard

competitor
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

competitor
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

competitors
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Cisco, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Mazzotti

competitors
Rumor (P), Border Collie, Ashley Porter
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

competitors

Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter
Brill, Border Collie, Lynne von Trapp
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

Fae, Border Collie, Erika Anderson
Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Perf. Masters Challenge Standard

competitor
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors

Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Pochi, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors
Tony, Border Collie, Lauri Baker
Gromit, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

competitor
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Masters Challenge Standard

competitor
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

competitor
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

competitor
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

competitors

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter
Brill, Border Collie, Lynne von Trapp
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry



22025
22027
22030

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08004

12": 3
P12002
P12006
P12010

16": 3
P16010
P16013
P16014

20": 1
P20007
Ring 1:

12": 1
12002
16": 2
16003
16006
18": 1
18001

Fae, Border Collie, Erika Anderson
Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitor
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors

Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Pochi, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Tony, Border Collie, Lauri Baker
Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Gromit, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

competitor
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Grand Prix Qualifier

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Cisco, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Mazzotti

competitor
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

22'": 10 competitors

22008
22011
22014
22019
22024
22025
22026
22027
22030
22031

26": 4
26004
26005
26007
26008

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter
Brill, Border Collie, Lynne von Trapp
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

Fae, Border Collie, Erika Anderson
Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Wik, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Rumor (P), Border Collie, Ashley Porter



Running Order List Ring 1: Masters Pairs

Saturday’()CtOber.31’2015 26003 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
26009 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

22010 Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
26004 Wik, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

22031 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

22": 13 competitors 26005 Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

22031 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler ) }

22030 Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis 22026 Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
22028 Raef, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo 22028 Raef, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
22025 Fae, Border Collie, Erika Anderson _ i

22024 Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry 22025 Fae, Border Collie, Erika Anderson
22023 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm 22030 Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis
22020 Swift, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft ~ B

22019 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw 22014 Brill, Border Collie, Lynne von Trapp
22015 Sadie, Border Collie, Kimberly Smith 22019 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
22014 Brill, Border Collie, Lynne von Trapp } }

22010 Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson 22004 Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
22004 Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo DRAW

22003 Ruby, Border Collie, Nina Wooster
16003 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

26": 5 competitors 22023 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm
26009 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery . } ) )

26007 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps 18001 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

26005 Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff 22015 Sadie, Border Collie, Kimberly Smith

26004 Wik, Border Collie, Kathy Clement ~ ~

26003 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy 12002 skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

12004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
16": 1 competitor
16003 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

18": 1 competitor Ring 1: Performance Il Pairs
18001 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
) P20007 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
12": 1 competitor P16007 Keely, Border Collie, Maureen Melo
12002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
P16013 Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
14": 1 competitor DRAW
14001 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
P16014 Gromit, Border Collie, Rachel Henry
P12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers
P16009 Razz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason

16": 3 competitors P08003 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
P16014 Gromit, Border Collie, Rachel Henry : } ) )

P16009 Razz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason P12006 Pochi, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
P16007 Keely, Border Collie, Maureen Melo P12002 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

20": 5 competitors
P20017 Chief, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood

P20014 Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken Ring 1: Masters Standard

P20012 Moxie(F), English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese

P20007 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn 26'": 3 competitors

P20006 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy 26009 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

) 26005 Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

8": 4 competitors 26004 Wik, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

P0O8006 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
P0O8004 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt 22": 13 competitors
P0O8003 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon 22031 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
P08002 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 22030 Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis

22026 Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

12": 2 competitors 22025 Fae, Border Collie, Erika Anderson
P12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez. 22024 Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry
P12002 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees 22020 Swift, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

22019 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
22015 Sadie, Border Collie, Kimberly Smith

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers 22014 Brill, Border Collie, Lynne von Trapp

22010 Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
16'": 1 competitor 22006 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
V16002 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery 22004 Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

22003 Ruby, Border Collie, Nina Wooster

12*": 1 competitor

V12002 Maggie, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese 18": 1 competitor : }
18001 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers



16": 1 competitor

16003 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

14": 1 competitor
14001 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

12': 2 competitors

12004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

12002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard

20": 4 competitors

P20017 Chief, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
P20014 Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken
P20007 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20006 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

16": 4 competitors

P16014 Gromit, Border Collie, Rachel Henry
P16009 Razz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason
P16007 Keely, Border Collie, Maureen Melo

P16001 Snicker, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason

12*: 2 competitors
P12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12002 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

8': 3 competitors

P08006 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
P0O8004 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

P0O8003 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Ring 1: Steeplechase

22'": 14 competitors

22031 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22030 Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis
22026 Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
22025 Fae, Border Collie, Erika Anderson

22024 Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

22023 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm

22020 Swift, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
22019 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
22015 Sadie, Border Collie, Kimberly Smith
22014 Brill, Border Collie, Lynne von Trapp
22010 Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
22008 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22006 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman

22003 Ruby, Border Collie, Nina Wooster

26'": 5 competitors

26009 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
26005 Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

26004 Wik, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

26003 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
26001 Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood

18": 2 competitors
18002 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
18001 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

12": 1 competitor
12002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

14": 1 competitor
14001 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping

16": 3 competitors

P16014 Gromit, Border Collie, Rachel Henry
P16013 Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
P16010 Tony, Border Collie, Lauri Baker

20": 3
P20012
P20007
P20006

12": 4
P12010
P12006
P12003
P12002
8": 2
P08004
P08002

Ring 1:
Ring 1:

Ring 1:

competitors

Moxie(F), English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Pochi, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

competitors
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Steeplechase Finals

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Masters Snooker

22": 10 competitors

22019
22006
22010
22031
22014
22015
22020
22023
22025
22024

18": 1
18001

16": 1
16002

26": 4
26003
26005
26009
26004

12": 1
12002

Ring 1:

12": 1
P12010

16": 5
P16013
P16009
P16005
P16007
P16014

8": 1
P08002
20": 2
P20012
P20007

Ring 1:
16": 1
V16001
12" 1
V12002

Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Brill, Border Collie, Lynne von Trapp

Sadie, Border Collie, Kimberly Smith

Swift, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm
Fae, Border Collie, Erika Anderson

Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

competitor
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

competitor
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitors

Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Wik, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Performance 111 Snooker

competitor
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Razz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason
Choc, Border Collie, Helen Connell
Keely, Border Collie, Maureen Melo
Gromit, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

competitor
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Moxie(F), English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Veterans Snooker

competitor
Jigsaw, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

competitor
Maggie, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese



Ring 1:

Masters Jumpers

22": 11 competitors

22031
22030
22025
22024
22023
22020
22019
22015
22014
22010
22006

26": 6
26009
26007
26006
26005
26004
26003

12": 1
12002

16": 1
16002

18": 1
18001
Ring 1:

20": 2

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis

Fae, Border Collie, Erika Anderson

Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm
Swift, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Sadie, Border Collie, Kimberly Smith

Brill, Border Collie, Lynne von Trapp
Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman

competitors

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Wik, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitor
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitor
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

P20012 Moxie(F), English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese

P20007

16": 5
P16014
P16013
P16009
P16007
P16005

12": 1
P12010

Ring 1:

26"z 2
26007
26005

22": 6
22030
22024
22019
22014
22010
22006

18": 1
18001
12": 1
12002

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitors

Gromit, Border Collie, Rachel Henry
Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Razz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne Mason
Keely, Border Collie, Maureen Melo
Choc, Border Collie, Helen Connell

competitor
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Masters Challenge Jumpers

competitors
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

competitors

Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis

Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Brill, Border Collie, Lynne von Trapp
Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman

competitor
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers

20": 1
P20007

competitor
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

16": 3
P16014
P16010
P16005

12': 2
P12010
P12006

competitors

Gromit, Border Collie, Rachel Henry
Tony, Border Collie, Lauri Baker
Choc, Border Collie, Helen Connell

competitors
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Pochi, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers



Running Order List
Sunday, November 1, 2015

Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

8'": 4 competitors

P0O8003 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
P08006 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
P0O8007 Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove
V08001 Lacey, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

12": 3 competitors

P12009 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
P12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
V12001 Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson

16": 5 competitors
P16007 Keely, Border Collie, Maureen Melo

P16012 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

P16013 Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
P16014 Gromit, Border Collie, Rachel Henry
P16015 June, Australian Shepherd, Mary Steedly

20": 4 competitors

P20002 Indy, Australian Shepherd, Stacy Ux
P20006 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
P20007 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20014 Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

12": 1 competitor
12004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

16": 3 competitors

16003 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

16005 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
16006 Cisco, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Mazzotti

18": 1 competitor
18001 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

22": 11 competitors

22004 Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

22010 Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

22011 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

22016 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina
Lafave-Saletnik

22019 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
22021 Twister, Border Collie, Donna Kelliher
22023 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm
22024 Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

22028 Raef, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

22029 Hopper, Australian Shepherd, Mary Steedly
22030 Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis

26'": 6 competitors

26003 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
26004 Wik, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

26005 Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

26006 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

26008 Rumor (P), Border Collie, Ashley Porter
26009 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

12*: 2 competitors
P12009 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
P12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

8': 3 competitors

P08006 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
P0O8003 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
P0O8007 Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove

20": 6 competitors

P20006 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
P20007 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20014 Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken
P20002 Indy, Australian Shepherd, Stacy Ux
P20008 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
P20016 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

16": 5 competitors

P16012 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
P16007 Keely, Border Collie, Maureen Melo

P16014 Gromit, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

P16015 June, Australian Shepherd, Mary Steedly
P16013 Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Lacey, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

12": 1 competitor
V12001 Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

18": 1 competitor
18001 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

16': 2 competitors
16003 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
16004 Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassy Lamothe

12*: 2 competitors
12004 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
12003 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

26": 4 competitors

26003 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
26004 Wik, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

26009 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
26005 Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

22": 10 competitors

22004 Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

22010 Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

22029 Hopper, Australian Shepherd, Mary Steedly
22016 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina

Lafave-Saletnik

22030 Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis

22019 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

22011 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

22023 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm
22024 Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

22028 Raef, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard

12": 1 competitor
P12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

8": 1 competitor
P08003 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

16'": 4 competitors

P16005 Choc, Border Collie, Helen Connell
P16007 Keely, Border Collie, Maureen Melo
P16013 Whitney, Mini Aussie, Cheryl Killam
P16014 Gromit, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

20": 5 competitors

P20002 Indy, Australian Shepherd, Stacy Ux
P20006 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
P20007 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20014 Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken
P20017 Chief, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood



Ring 1: Veterans Standard

8": 1
V08001

12": 1
V12001

Ring 1:

18": 1
18001

16": 4
16003
16004
16005
16006

127" 2
12003
12004

26": 5
26003
26004
26005
26008
26009

22" 7
22010
22011
22016

competitor
Lacey, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

competitor
Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson

Masters Standard

competitor
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

competitors

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassy Lamothe
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Cisco, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Mazzotti

competitors
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitors

Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Wik, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Rumor (P), Border Collie, Ashley Porter
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

competitors

Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter
Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina

Lafave-Saletnik

22019
22023
22024
22029

Ring 1:

8": 2
P08001
P0O8007

12": 2
P12007
P12009

16": 2
P16002
P16011

20": 6
P20001
P20005
P20008
P20010
P20013
P20016

Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm
Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

Hopper, Australian Shepherd, Mary Steedly

Performance Il Standard

competitors
Kirby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair
Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove

competitors
Ginny, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodie Russell
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitors
Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald
Brook, Australian Shepherd, Monica Smith

competitors

Finn, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Chance, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Greta, Golden Retriever, Emily Bates

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

22" 7
22001
22002
22007
22012
22018
22021
22032

competitors

Spec, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

Nikko, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Molly McLaughlin
Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Nemo, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Jo Attisano
Twister, Border Collie, Donna Kelliher

Prize, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

Ring 1:

8": 2
P08005
P08008

12": 1
P12008

16": 2
P16006
P16008

20": 4
P20003
P20004
P20009
P20018

Ring 1:

12": 1
12001

18": 2
18002
18003

22": 4
22005
22009
22013
22017

26": 3
26001
26002
26010

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08006

12'": 2
P12004
P12010

16": 2
P16012
P16014

20": 2
P20002
P20007

Performance | Standard

competitors
Josie, Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Derby
Mickey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair

competitor
Sadie, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

competitors
Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

competitors

Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Coach, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

Starters Standard

competitor
Ghita, Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter

competitors
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Lily, Border Collie, Elise Moodie

competitors

Jem, Border Collie, Monique Magliozzi
Marlee, Border Collie, Lisa Roy

Pink, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
Lou, Mini Aussie, Jeanette Viola

competitors

Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Guess, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitor
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitors
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors
Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Gromit, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

competitors
Indy, Australian Shepherd, Stacy Ux
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

8": 1
V08001

Ring 1:

16": 4
16003
16004
16005
16006

18": 1
18001

competitor
Lacey, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassy Lamothe
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Cisco, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Mazzotti

competitor
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers



22" 7
22004
22010
22011
22016

competitors

Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter
Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina

Lafave-Saletnik

22019
22023
22024

26": 3
26004
26005
26008

Ring 1:

8": 2
P08001
P0O8007

12": 2
P12005
P12007

16": 2
P16002
P16006

20": 5
P20005
P20008
P20010
P20013
P20016

Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm

Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

competitors

Wik, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Rumor (P), Border Collie, Ashley Porter

Performance Il Gamblers

competitors
Kirby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair
Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove

competitors
Kit (L), Shetland Sheepdog, Cassy Lamothe
Ginny, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodie Russell

competitors
Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald
Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

competitors

Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Chance, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Greta, Golden Retriever, Emily Bates

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

18": 1
18003

22" 7
22001
22002
22005
22012
22018
22021
22032

26": 1
26002

Ring 1:

8": 2
P08005
P0O8008

12": 1
P12008

16": 1
P16008

20": 4
P20003
P20004
P20011
P20018

competitor
Lily, Border Collie, Elise Moodie

competitors
Spec, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

Nikko, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Molly McLaughlin

Jem, Border Collie, Monique Magliozzi
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Nemo, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Jo Attisano

Twister, Border Collie, Donna Kelliher
Prize, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

competitor
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

Performance | Gamblers

competitors
Josie, Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Derby
Mickey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair

competitor
Sadie, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

competitor
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

competitors

Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Striker, Belgian Malinois, Ashley Porter
Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

Ring 1:

12": 1
12001

16": 1
16001

18": 1
18002
22" 2
22009
22017
26" 2
26001
26010

Ring 1:

P16002
P12005

P20008
P12007

P20013
P20010

Ring 1:

18003
22011

22012
22022

Ring 1:

P12008
P08005

P16004
P16003

P20004
P16006

P20009
P20003

P20018
P20005

Ring 1:

18002
22017

22005
22009

22013
26002

Starters Gamblers

competitor
Ghita, Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter

competitor
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitors
Marlee, Border Collie, Lisa Roy
Lou, Mini Aussie, Jeanette Viola
competitors

Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
Guess, Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

Performance Il Pairs

Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald
Kit (L), Shetland Sheepdog, Cassy Lamothe

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Ginny, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodie Russell

Greta, Golden Retriever, Emily Bates
Chance, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

Advanced Pairs

Lily, Border Collie, Elise Moodie
Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Monica Smith

Performance | Pairs

Sadie, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
Josie, Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Derby

Tala, Samoyed, Mark Pilant
Peanut, Keeshond, Theresa Kelley

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

Coach, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead

Starters Pairs

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Lou, Mini Aussie, Jeanette Viola

Jem, Border Collie, Monique Magliozzi
Marlee, Border Collie, Lisa Roy

Pink, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian



Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker

8": 1
P0O8001

12": 1
P12007

16": 2
P16002
P16011

20": 2
P20010
P20013

competitor
Kirby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair

competitor
Ginny, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodie Russell

competitors
Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald
Brook, Australian Shepherd, Monica Smith

competitors
Chance, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
Greta, Golden Retriever, Emily Bates

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

16": 1
16001

22": 6
22002
22005
22012
22017
22021
22022

26" 1
26002

competitor
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors

Nikko, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Molly McLaughlin
Jem, Border Collie, Monique Magliozzi

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Lou, Mini Aussie, Jeanette Viola

Twister, Border Collie, Donna Kelliher

Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Monica Smith

competitor
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

8": 2
P08005
P08008

127: 2
P12001
P12008

16": 4
P16003
P16004
P16006
P16008

20": 5
P20003
P20004
P20005
P20015
P20018

competitors
Josie, Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Derby
Mickey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair

competitors
Ziggy, Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter
Sadie, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

competitors

Peanut, Keeshond, Theresa Kelley

Tala, Samoyed, Mark Pilant

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

competitors

Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Laika, Samoyed, Tanya Vyhovsky

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

18": 1
18002
22" 1
22009
26": 1
26001

competitor
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitor
Marlee, Border Collie, Lisa Roy

competitor
Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood

10

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

12": 1
P12007

16": 1
P16002

20": 4
P20005
P20008
P20013
P20016

competitor
Ginny, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodie Russell

competitor
Sophie, All-American, Sara McDonald

competitors

Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Greta, Golden Retriever, Emily Bates

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Ring 1. Advanced Jumpers

16": 1
16001
18": 1
18003
22" 2
22012
22018
26": 1
26002

competitor
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor
Lily, Border Collie, Elise Moodie

competitors
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Nemo, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Jo Attisano

competitor
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

Ring 1: Performance I Jumpers

8": 2
P08005
P08008

12: 2
P12001
P12008

16": 4
P16003
P16004
P16006
P16008

20": 5
P20003
P20004
P20011
P20015
P20018

competitors
Josie, Jack Russell Terrier, Jill Derby
Mickey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair

competitors
Ziggy, Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter
Sadie, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

competitors

Peanut, Keeshond, Theresa Kelley

Tala, Samoyed, Mark Pilant

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

competitors

Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Striker, Belgian Malinois, Ashley Porter
Laika, Samoyed, Tanya Vyhovsky

Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

18": 1
18002

22": 3
22005
22009
22017

26": 1
26001

competitor
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitors

Jem, Border Collie, Monique Magliozzi
Marlee, Border Collie, Lisa Roy

Lou, Mini Aussie, Jeanette Viola

competitor
Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood



